Short term leases accounted in the statement of Profit and Loss for the Financial Year 2020-21 is ₹ 6.86 Lakhs (Previous year ₹ 7.04

Lakhs).

The Company contributes towards provident fund to a defined contribution plan for qualifying employees. Under the plan, the

Company is required to contribute a specified percentage of payroll cost to the defined contribution plan to fund the benefits.

5. Net Liability

Fair Value of Plan Asset at the end of the year

50 basis point increase in discount rate

Net Liability

Projected benefit obligations at the end of the year

7. Sensitivity Analysis

8. Principal assumptions used for the purpose of actuarial valuation

50 basis point decrease in discount rate

Employee Attrition Rate (Past service (PS))

Interest /discount rate

Projected benefit obligations at the end of the year

Leases

50 basis point increase in rate of salary Increase

50 basis point decrease in rate of salary increase

Rate of increase in compensation

Expected average remaining service

Mortality

38 | Hathway Bhawani Cabletel & Datacom Limited

(₹ in lakhs unless otherwise stated)

4.05

4.06

Carrying

values

Fair value Carrying values Fair value

Financial assets

Measured at amortised cost

Investments 1.25   1.25   1.25   1.25

Trade receivables 6.68   6.68   1.90   1.90

Loans 9.44   9.44   11.35   11.35

Other financial assets 16.94   16.94   15.11   15.11

Cash and cash equivalents   14.20   14.20   8.52   8.52

Financial liabilities

Measured at amortised cost

Borrowings   -   -   120.00   120.00

Trade payables   223.78   223.78   290.77   290.77

Other financial liabilities   18.31   18.31   17.29   17.29

Level 3: inputs which are not based on observable market data

b) The fair value for long term security deposits given is calculated based on cash flow discounted using current lending rate. They are classified as

level 3 fair values in the fair value hierarchy due to the inclusion of unobservable inputs.

a) The carrying amounts of trade receivables, cash and cash equivalents, trade payables, and other financial liabilities are considered to be the same

as their fair values, due to their short-term nature.

Financial Instruments

Notes to the Standalone Financial Statements

The fair values of the financial assets and liabilities are included at the amount at which the instrument could be exchanged in a current transaction